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ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM

5/19/2015 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) ~ JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND TN PROCESS BALANCE

10 GENERAL [FUND
500 COUNTY COMMISSTONERS
1110 SALARIES 131,400.00 0.00 11,081,460 132,732.00 1,332.
1120 FISCAL OFFICER 15,000.00 0.00 3,433.76 13,398.84 i,601.
1130 ADMINISTREATIVE SURPORT 312,816.00 0.00 2,7788.00 34,327.66 i,511%.
1131 REIMB ADM ASST DHS 12,000.00- 0.00 0.00 13,782,778~ 1,782,
1140 ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK 11,532.00 0.00 962.00 11,544 .00 12.
1150 INTERN POSITTION 0.00 0.00 g.00 0. 00 [
1160 MEDICARE 2,550.00 0.00 201.60 2,437.99 112.
1161 S5A 10,985.00 0.00 862.00 10,424,777 560.
1162 RETIREMENT 7,030.00 .00 586.52 6,343.16 686,
1164 DEEF COMPENSATION .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.
1210 QFPICE SPLIES 7,00Q.00 0.00 374 .61 5,360.29 1,639,
1330 TRAVEL 5,500.00 0.00 101.76 2,345.73 3,154.
1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE 3,000.00 0.00 611.28 3,019.56 19.
1362 BONDS AND INSURANCE 300Q.00 0.00 0.¢0 200.00 100.
1383 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 1,410.00 0.00 146.38 1,400.69 9.
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.
1400 DONATIONS 200.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.
1410 MISCELLANEOQUS 2,000.00 0.00 141.69~ 1,050.73 249,
1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 1,400.00 0.00 85.00 1,885.22 485,
1430 ACTION 22 500.00 .00 .00 451.90 48,
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 27,008.00 0.40 .00 27,000.00 0.
TOTAL: COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 247,623.00 0.00 21,072.22 240,239.76 7,383,
501 COUNTY ATTORNEY
1110 CONTRACT 2,500.00 0.00 .00 540.00 1,960
1311 NON CONTRACTUAL LEGAL FEES 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 o]
1330 TRAVEL 300.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 300
1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 400,00 0.00 .00 0.00 400
TOTAL: COUNTY ATTORNEY 3,200.00 0.00 .00 540.00 2,660
502 PLANNING ZONING/BUILDING
1110 BLDG INSPECTOR SALARY 6,000.00 0.00 23¢.00 6,000.00 ¢
1111 LAND USE ADMINISTRATOR 4,000.00 0.00 682.50 4,020.00 20
1112 BLDG INSP PERS 750,00 0.00 0.00 613.46 1386
1160 MEDICARE 156.00 0.00 13.23 141.80 14
116l S5A 666.00 0.00 56.58 606.37 59
1162 RETIREMENT 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0
1210 OFFICE SPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.
1220 OPERATING SPLIES/MAP EXPENSE Q.00 0.40 0.00 750.00 750
1311 LEGAL FEERS 3,500.00 0.0Q0 258.00 3,198.00 302
1330 TRAVEL 3080.00 Q.00 96 .61 577.61 277
1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE 150.G0 0.00 104.06 180.20 30
13380 COMMIUINTCATIONS 720,00 0.00 29.12 349 .66 370
1352 PAGERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o]
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢}
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ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/19/2015 15:44:43
LEVEL CF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

10

502
1410
1420
TOTAL:

504
1110
1120
1130
1140
1160
1161
1162
1164
1210
1220
1330
1340
1362
1382
1383
1384
1394
1420
2000
2001
2002
TOTAL:

505

0110
0116
0117
clz2l
0122
0123
0131
0133
0134
0138
0139
0140
0142
0200
0300
0310

GENERAL FUND

PLANNING ZONING/BUILDING
MISCELLANEOUS

DUES AND REGISTRATIONS
PLANNING ZONING/BUILDING

COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY CLK SALARY

CO CLK DPT 1

CO CLK DPpT 2

SALARY PART TIME

MEDICARE

SSA

RETIREMENT

DEFERRED COMPENSATION
QFFICE SPLIES

OPERATING SPLIBES - COPRIER
TRAVEL

ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE
BONDS AND INSURANCE
REPAIR/MAIN EQUIP
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

PLAT SCANNER PRINTER
TECHNICAL SUPPORT

DURS AND REGISTRATIONS
CAPITAL OUTLAY

CICS TECHNQLOGY

E RECORDING CGRANT - CO CLK
COUNTY CLERK

ELECTIONS

PRIM ELECT - JUDGES/SALARY
PRIM ELECT - MEDICARE

PRIM ELECT - SSA

PRIM ELECT - OFC SPLIES

PRIM ELECT - BALLOTS

PRIM ELECT - BALLOT SETUP
PRIM BLECT - LEGAL S8SVCS

PRIM ELECT - TRAVEL

PRIM ELECT - ADV/LEGAL NOTIC
PRIM ELECT - EQUIP WRNTY SPT
PRIM ELECT - TECH SUPT

PRIM BLECT - ELECTION SPT
PRIM ELECT - DUES/REGIS

PRIM ELECT - CAP OUTLAY

PRIM ELECT - ACCESS GRANT
PRIM ELECT - HAVA

REVISED

FOR THE PERIOD(S)

ANNUAL

L00.
G.
16,442,

43,800,
33,228,
23,808,
12,418,
1,645,
7,022,
4,033,
0.
3,600,
1,800,
1,600,
100.
0.
150.
13,781.
500.
2,000.
1,600.
3,600,
0

0.
154,685,

1,687.
0.

0.
3,400.
1,100,
4,800.
0.

0.
800.

OO

Expenditure Guideline

ENCUMBERED

[=X=gel

JAN 01,

DOoOCOoOO0QO0DOOoCOOCODOO0O0

[elelolololofololalafalolate o) e]

2014

AQT MTD POSTED ACT
AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

THROUGH

DEC 31, 2014

L
Ut
—wNoOoOoOooOoOoOOCQO0

13,49

OQOOOOoOoOoCoOO QDO

[
431
%3]
~]

o
1%
[}
DOC-]

152,811,
1,236.
0

769.

475,

6,100.
0

65.
171.

OOHOOORN

OO0

YTD POSTED

REMAINING
BALANCE

100.

444 .

5,112.
78 .
41,

190.
21,

2,166.
287,
513.
100,

150.

1,790,

500.

2,000,

192.

3,600.
0

0.
1,873.
451,

0

2,630,
624 .
1,300.

65.
628.

OO0 OoOQ

PCT

CROWLEY COUNTY
GL520R-V07 .27 PAGE

2



ACE PINANCIAL SYSTEM CROWLEY COUNTY

5/19/2015 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V07.27 PAGHE 3
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD{S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DBEC 31, 2014
ANNUATL, ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND TN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
10 GENERAL FUND
505 BELECYTIONS
1110 GEN ELECTIONS - JUDGES/SAL 1,726.00 0.00 0.00 1,647.00 79.00 95 wmommoe
1160 GEN ELECTIONS -~ MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
1lel GEN BELECTIONS - SSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O
1210 GEN ELECTIONS - OF(C SPLIES 3,300.00 0.00 116.94 1,652.32 1,647.68 50 -----
1220 GEN BELECTIONS - BALLOTS 1,200.00 0.00 0.00Q 789.40 410.60 65 --wme-
1221 GEN BELECTIONS - BALLOT SETUP 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 100 ~-m-vmenn
1311 GEN ELECTIONS - LEGAL SVCS 100.00 0.60 0.060 20.55 79.45 20 --
1330 GEN ELECTIONS - TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.060 43.96 L, 175,71 175,71~ 117 --rommmmo -
1340 GEN ELECTIONS - ADS/LEGALS 800.00 0.00 0.00 §0.80 719.20 10 -
1383 GEN BLECT - EQUIP WNTY SPT 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,341.00 1,152.00 86 --------
1354 GEN ELECTIONS -~ TECH SPT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0
1356 GEN ELECTIONS - ELECT S5PT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢C 0
1420 GEN ELECTIONS - DUES/REGIS 200.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 170.00 15 -
1500 RECALL ELECTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1520 GEN ELECTICNS - HALL RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0
2000 GEN ELECTICNS - CAPT SPT 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,060.00 1,240.00 L
3000 ELECTION ACCESSIBILITY GRANT 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
3100 GEN ELECTICNS - HAVA 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 ¢l
TOTAL: ELECTIONS 37,713.00 0.00 160.80 28,414 .88 9,288.12 75 ----=---
506 COUNTY TREASURER
1110 CC TREAS SALARY 43,800.00 0.00 3,687.00 44,244 .00 444 .00- 101 ----------
1124 DEP CO TREAS 24,240.00 Q.00 2,020.00 24,2440.00 0.00 100 ~-wmmemm--
1130 PART TIME SALARY 0.00 0.00 0o 0.00 0.00 0
1160 MEDICARE 980.00 0.00 80.24 559.84 30.16 96 ---------
1161 SSA 4,218.00 0.00 343.12 4,104.05 113,85 A
1162 RETIREMENT 2,722.00 0.00 226.00 2,712.00 10.00 99 ---------
1164 DEFFERED COMPENSATICON 0.00 .00 0.00 ¢.060 0.00 0
1210 CFFICE SPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,518.43 481.57 75 ~------
1220 OPERATING SPLIES -~ COPIER 705.00 0.00 73.20 700.35 4.65 29 ---------
1311 LEGAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.060 Q.00 0.¢0 0
1330 TRAVEL 1,800.00 0.00 83.44 1,312.12 187.88 87 --------
1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE 3,000.00Q 0.00 2,661.08 2,85%1.38 108.62 96 ~--------
1362 BONDS AND INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 Q
1382 REPAIR/MATIN EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 0
1383 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4]
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPCRT 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 1,0600.0¢C .00 0.00 600.00 406.00 60 ~-----
1501 CASH SHORT/OVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,300.0¢ 0.00 0.00 1,291.00 $.00 99 ---------
TOTAL: COUNTY TREASURER 85,475.0¢0 ¢.00 9,174.08 84,573.17 901.83 98 - --------
507 COUNTY ASSESSOR
11108 CO ASSESSOR SALARY 43,800.00 c.00 3,687.00 44,244 .00 444,00~ 101 ---------~
1130 SALARY-PART TIME 500.00Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM CROWLEY COUNTY

5/19/2015 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V0O7.27 PAGE 4
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED  REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED  AND IN PROCESS AND TN PROCESS BALANCE pCT
10 GENERAL FUND
507 COUNTY ASSESSOR
1160 MEDICARE £42.00 0.00 50,37 604.33 37.67 G4 ~---mmmm-
1161 88A 2,769.00 0.060 215.39 2,583.91 185.09 93 e
1162 RETIREMENT 1,752.00 0.00 146.00 1,752.00 0.00 100 ----------
1164 DEFPERRED COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1210 OFFICE SPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 538.46 1,836.77 163,23 ) R
1220 OPERATING SPLIES - COPIER 705.00 0.00 73.18 700,34 4.66 99 wwmmm
1311 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0
1330 TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 0.00 463.49 36 .51 92 ---------
1335 TRATNING 0.00 0.00 110.00 240.00 240.00- 9885 --wrmoanan L1Lt
1340  ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE 100.00 0.00 0.00 80.80 19.20 BO -
1362 BONDS AND INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢
1382 REPAIR/MAIN EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1383  MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 426,00 0.00 0.00 438.00 12.08- 102 ~---c--oo-
1394 LICENSTING FEES 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,754.32 4.33- 100 =--emmmeos
1420  DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 520.00 480.00 2 e
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: COUNTY ASSESSOR £9,944.00 0.00 4,820.40 57,217.97 2,726.03 85 —-mmm e
508 OPERATTONS
1000 CONTRACT LABOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
1110 CUSTODIAN FULL TIME 23,676.00 0.00 2,148.44 24,679.68 1,003.68- 104 ----------
1120  CUSTODIAN - PART TIME 5G0.00 0.00 00 1,795.20 1,295.20~ 259 ——------—- Lid
1130  MAINTENANCE PART TIME 1%,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,110.55 2,889.45 80 -~
1160  MEDICARE £70.00 0.00 30.23 548.43 21.57 96 ------w-=
1161 S8A 2,450.00 0.00 129.2% 2,345.29 104.71 95 —--------
1162  RETIREMENT 947.00 0.00 78.16 537.92 9.08 99 ---------
1164 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 $.00 0.00 0
1210 CFFICE SPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.04 28.04- 9999 —--weooo- RN
1220  OPERATING SPLIES 11,300.00 0.00 1,214.57 10,854.15 445.85 96 ---------
1330  TRAVEL 300.00 0.00 0.00 457,86 157.86~ 152 -——-------- [
1340  ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0
1362 BOTLER INSURANCE 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0
1370  UTILITIES 45,000.00 0.00 5,043.31 44,483 .72 516,28 98 v
1371 WATER COCLERS 4,200.00 0.00 846.69 4,680.49 480.49- 111 ----------
1381 REPAIR/MAIN BLDGS 18,000.00 0.00 372.71 16,523.62 1,476.38 91 - --------
1382 REPAIR/MAIN EQUIP 7,000.00 0.00 112.00 6,121.75 878.25 87 -~-------
1383 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 1,485.00 0.00 383.19 1,532.76 47.76- 103 sw-mmmnmnn
1384 REPAIR/MAIN VEHICLES 1,000.00 0.00 2,239.82 2,790.43 1,790.43- 279 ----n-oon- 1l
1390 TELEPHONE 10,000.00 0.00 1,738.12 7,986.05 2,013.95 79 -------
1391 PAY PHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1392 INTERNET SERVICES 1,500.00 0.00 121.56 1,454 .82 45.18 96 ~--------
1395 POSTAGE 9,000.00 0.00 1,420.55 $,092.40 92.40- 101 -—---------
1396 PAGERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1400 POSTAGE MACHTNE RENTAL 615.00 0.00 241.69 636.87 21.87- 103 —sm-menoann
1420  DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 270.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 0.00 100 ~------n--



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM

5/18/2015
LEVEL OF DETAIL

10

508
2000
TOTAL:

509
1220
1312
1313
TOTAL:

510

1110
1120
L1130
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1140
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1145
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11l6l
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1le8
1200
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1229
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1300
1311
1312
1320
1329
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134¢
1350
1362
1380

15:44:43

GENERAL FUND

QPERATIONS
CAPITAL QUTLAY
OPERATICNS

1.0 THRU 3.0

DISTRICT ATTCRNEY
DA OQPERATING EXPENSES

D A CONTRACT

DA DOC CASES PAYABLE
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

COUNTY SHERIFF

SALARY

UNDERSHERIFF SALARY

SHERIFF DEPT -
INVESTIGATOR
SHERIFF DEPT -
SHERIFF DEPT -
SHERIFF DEPT -
SEATBELT GRANT
POSSE STIPEND
OVERTIME

LEAF GRANT EXP
MEDICARE

SSA

RETTIREMENT

SGT SALARY

CORPORAL
DEPUTIES

CRTRM SEC ADJ

DEFERRED COMPENSATION

MEDICAL/PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMS

EXTRADITIONS
OFFICE SPLIES

OPERATING SPLIES

LIGHTBARS

UNTFORM CLEANING

UNIFORMS

VESTS

DRUG TASK FCORCE
LEGAL FEES
INVESTIGATIONS

COMMUNITY POLICING

MEALS/LONGING
FUEL

TIRES
TRATNING

ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE

PRINTING

BONDS AND INSURANCE
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE

FOR THE

ANNUAL

REVISED

1,000.
153,863 .

0.
120,000,
400,000,
520, 000.

49,104 .
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0.
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0.

0.

0.
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0
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0.
525.
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0.
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ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/19/2015 15:44:473

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

10 GENERAL FUND

510 SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

1381 REPAIR/MAIN AUTO

1382 REPAIR/MATIN RADIO

1383 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

1390 CELL PHONES

1392 PAGERS

1393 SECURITY CAMERAS

1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT

1395 POSTAGE

1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS

2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

2100 LOCAL GRANTS

3000 STATE/FEDERAL GRANTS

3001 RURAL LAW ENFORCEMENT GRANT

3003 FED/STATE GRANTS-EFORCE

30085 FED/ST GRANTS - LLEG

4300 DERT SERVICE

4301 DEBT 8VC INTEREST

TOTAL: SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

511 JAIL/DISPATCH

1110 JAIL - CAPT SALARY

1120 JATL - BT DEPUTIES

1140 JAIL - DEP PART TIME

1145 JAIL EMPLOYEE OVERTIME

1160 MEDICARE

1161 SSA

1162 RETIREMENT

1164 DEFERRED COMPENSATION

1210 JAIL INMATE FCOD

1220 OPERATING SPLIES

1230 UNIFORMS

1309 JATL, - TNMATE RESTITUTION

1310 JAIL - HOME MONITORING

1311 JBIL - INMATE COSTS

1312 JALL - INMATE MEDICAL

1313 LAUNDRY SERVICE

1330 TRAVEL

1335 TRAINING

1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE

1362 BONDS AND INSURANCE

1280 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE JAIL

1381 REPAIR EQUIPMENT

1382 REPAIR/MAIN RADIO

1383 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

1390 JAIL, PHONE CARDS

FOR THE PERIOB{S)
ANNUAL

REVISED

1000,

252.
500,

Expenditure Guideline
JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH

ACT
ENCUMBERED

0.00 1,985.
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2,128,
2.296.
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0.
1,625.
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ACS PINANCIAL SYSTEM CROWLEY COUNTY

5/19/2018 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline GLS20R-V07.27 PAGE 7
LEVEL OF DETAYL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE pCT
1o GENERAL FUND
511 JAIL/DISPATCH
1392 DEPT/CHAPLAIN PAGERS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 6,042.10 6,042.10 6,042.10~ 9999 -w-vunwan 1]
TOTAL: JAIL/DISPATCH 274,116.00 0.00 27,220,473 244,167.20 29,948 .80 BY mmwmm
512 COUNTY CORONER
1000 CORONER RELIEF CALLS 450.00 0.00 150.00 1,000.00 550.00~ 222 ~--------- N
1110 COUNTY CORONER SALARY 9,900.00 0.00 833.00 9,996.00 96,00~ 100 ==~ memwman
1160 MEDICARE 145.00 0.00 11.14 133.57 11.43 92 —mmm e s
1161 S8A 615.00 0.00 47.62 571,22 43.78 92 ~---mm---
1162 RETIREMENT 3196.00 0.00 33.00 396.00 0.00 100 wrmm
1164 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0
1210 OFFICE SPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0
1220 QPERATING SPLIES 350.00 0.00 0.00 173.98 176.02 49 ~---
1240 AUTQOPSY &5,750.00 0.00 2,700.00 5,400.00 1,350.00 80 -~-----~
1330 TRAVEL 875.00 0.00 0.00 1,610.74 T35.74- 184 wemmmeswn vt
1338 TRATINING 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0
1362 BONDS AND INSURANCE 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1390 COMMUNTICATIONS 625.00 0.00 51.78 721.59 96 .59- 115 --mmmmemenl
1392 PAGERS 84_.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 .00 0
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1420 DUES AND CONFERENCES 1,330.00 0.00 0.00 1,195.00 135.00 BY e
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 §.00 0
TOTAL: COUNTY CORONER 22,120.00 0.00 3,826.54 21,198.10 921.90 95 - - - -
513 SEARCH AND RESCUE
1311 SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 ¢
TOTAL: SEARCH AND RESCUE 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0
514 HEALTH DEPARTMENT
1000 SUB ABUSE CONTRACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.72 F.T72- 9999 mwwmwemn L
1110 SUB ABUSE GRANT - SALARY 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0
1160 SUB ABUSE GRANT - MEDICARRE 30,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0
1161 SUB ABUSE GRANT - SSA 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 125.00 0
1162 SUB ABUSE GRANT - RET 80.00 .00 .00 0.00 80.00 0
1311 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 40,000.00 0.0 0.00 16,197.00 23,803.00 40 ----
1312 PUBLIC HEALTH PER CAPITA CON 0.00 0.00 16,197.00 16,1%7.00 16,197.00- 9999 ---rmeanan bt
1313 SPRAYING/TREATMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0
1330 TRAVEL/LODGING 0.00 .00 0.060 0.00 0.60 0
1386 VEHICLE LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0
2000 SOUTHEAST €0 MENTAL HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
3000 COLO TRUST HEALTH COALITION 8,000.00 0.00 1,405.15% g,100.34 1,100.34- 113 -------nan !
TOTAL: HEALTH DEPARTMENT 50,235.00 0.00 17,602.15 41,502.06 8,732.94 82 ~-------



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM CROWLEY COUNTY
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTR POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE BPCT

10 GENERAL FUND
515 COURTRCOM SECURITY
13110 CQURTRCOM SEC - SALARY 34,542.00 0.090 1,503.36 28,479.66 6,062.34 82 ----~--~-
1160 CQURTRCOM SEC - MED 501.00 .00 21.64 411.21 89.7% 82 -
1161 COQURTRCOM SEC - SSA 2,142.00 ¢.0¢ 92.53 1,758.25 383.75 82 --------
1162 COURTRCOM SEC - RET 618.00 G.00 .00 207.67 410.33 33 ---
1163 COURTROOM SEC - HLT INS 3,395.00 ¢.0¢ 295.38 3,062.51 332.49 90 ==
1164 COURTROOM SEC - DEF COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0
1165 COURTROOM SEC - UNEMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4!
1166 COURTROOM SEC - WORK COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4
1226 COURTROOM SEC - OPERAT SPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o]
1335 TRAINING 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
2000 CQURTROOM SEC - EQUIP 6,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,375.00 0
TOTAL: COURTROOM SECURITY 48,573.00 0.00 1,912.081 33,919.30 14,653.70 69 ------
516 ARK VALLEY RESOURCE CTR
1060 RESOURCE CTR DONATION 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 4.00 100 ----------
TOTAL: ARK VALLEY RESOURCE CTR 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 100 --mmm e
517 MTC - FERS COLLECTED
1210 MTC OFFICE SPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1220 FEES OVERCOLLECT 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0
1480 MTC FEES - VAST 0.00 0.00 30.00- 113.00 113.00- 9998 - -- s mme Pt
1410 MTC FEES - BRAIN 0.00 0.0Q0 51.00- 55.00- 55.00 999% ---rroeoos Pt
1420 MTC FEES - FAMP 0.00 0.00 3.00- 1.00- 1.00 9998 ---------- 1
2001 MTC FINES PAYOVER - ORDWAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 426.00 426.00- 9999 ---------- [
2002 MTC FINES PAYOVER - CROWLEY 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0
2003 MTC FINES PAYOVER - OLNEY SP 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0
2004 MTC FINES PAYOVER -~ SUGAR (T 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: MTC - FEES COLLECTED 0.00 0.00 84 .00~ 483.00 483.00- 9999 ---------- P
518 RESADA
1311 RESADA DONATION 1,300.00 0.00 0.0¢ 1,272.00 28.00 97 seememe -~
TOTAL: RESADA 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,272.00 28.00 897 -~
519 VOCA
1000 VOCA DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1110 VOCA DIRECTOR SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0
1160 MEDICARE 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00 Y
1lel SSA 0.0C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O
1le2 RETIREMENT 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
1165 UNEMPLOCYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.460 0.00 0.00 G.00 G
1166 WORKERS COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1210 CFFPICE SPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1220 OPERATING SPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1330 TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
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LEVEL OFF DETAII, 1.6 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
10 GENERAL FUND
519 VOCA
1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NQOTICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q
1382 REPAIR/MAIN BQUIP 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 Q
1383 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 0.00 0.00 0.G0 .00 0.00 &
1390 COMMUNTCATIONS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 G.00 0.a0 [
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0
1400 FUNDS REPAYMENT 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1410 VAWA GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
2000 CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: VOCA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
520 C5U EXTENTION
1110 CS BEXT SECY - SALARY 22,920.00 0.00 1,910.00 22,920.00 0.00 100 ~----~-~--~-
1120 CS8U SECY - PART TIME SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.040 .00 0
1160 MEDICARE 332.00 0.00 27.38 328.56 3.44 98 s~ mmmmee
1161 S35A 1,432.00 0.00 117.068 1,404.72 27.28 g8 w-mr e
1162 RETIREMENT 917.00 0.00 75.64 937.68 9.32 98 ---------
1164 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1210 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 146.81 46.81- 146 ---- R S
12185 MISCELLANEOUS EXP 100,00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100 ~wwmmmmmmn
1220 OPERATING SPLIES 150.00 Q.00 0.00 158.80 8.80- 105 --~--------
1311 CQO AGENT CONTRACT 34,500.00 0.00 8,625.00 34,500.00 0.00 100 ----------
1330 TRAVEL 400,00 0.00 25.84 567.88 167.88- 141 ~-------=- el
1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1362 BONDS AND INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢}
1382 REPAIR/MAIN EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q
1383 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1384 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1385 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1400 DONATION - JR FAIR 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 .00 100 ---------~-
1420 DONATION - ARK VALLEY FAIR 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 .00 100 - - -
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 ¢
TOTAL: CSU EXTENTION 64,851.00 0.00 10,780.82 64,534.45 316 .55 9G wmwmmmm -
522 TCAST
1000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1110 ICAST SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1160 MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1161 SS8A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1162 RETIREMENT g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1163 HEALTH INS C.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0
1210 OF(C SPLIES Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 4]
1240 OFFICE SPACE 0.00 Q.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0
1330 TRAVEL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1335 TRAINING 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
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1.0 THRU 3.0

GENERAL FUND
ICAST
COMMUN T CATLONS
POSTAGE
DUES,/REGISTRATICNS
EQUIPMENT

ORDWAY FEEDERS/ACRE
1CAST

VETERANS AFFAIRS
VA CONTRACT

VA SERVICE OFC
MEDICARE

SSA

RETIREMENT

QFFICE SPLIES
OPERATING SPLIES
TRAVEL

TRAINING
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
DUBS AND REGISTRATIONS
CAPITAL OUTLAY
VETERANS AFFAIRS

SALARY

BUILDING TAX

BUILDING TAX BXP

BUILDING QCCUPANCY PERMITS
BUILDING TAX

INS HLT/CAPP/COMP
MEDICARE OTHER COMP
88A OTHER COMP

EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE
OTHER COMPENSATION

EMP DEDUCTIRLE BENEFIT
WORKERS COMP

CASUALTY /COMP INS

INS VOLUNTEER CTSI

INS HLT/CAPP/COMP

AURIT
AUDIT FEES
AUDIT

SECED
SECED DUES AND REGIS
SECED

Expenditure Guideline

FOR THE PERIOD{S) JAN 01, 2034 THROQUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCHSS
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00 .00
.00 0.00 .00 .00
.00 0.00 0.060 ¢.00
G, 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,800.00 0.00 150.00 1,800.00
26,00 0.00 2.18 26.16
112.00 0.00 9.30 111.60
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 0.00 0.00 339.75
800.00 0.0C 0.00 T69.59
T00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25.00 0.00 0.00 25,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,063.00 .00 161.48 3,072,110
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00¢
382.00 0.00 23.54 378.67
1,635%.00 .00 100.65 1,619.11
215,080.00 .00 19,492.26 212,978, 24
26,332.00 0.00 1,647.00 26,352.00
8,000.00 .00 0.00 4,500.00
24,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,362.00
16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,050.00
175.00 0.00 0.00 195,40
291,604.00 0.00 21,263.45 283,435.42
10,450.00 0.00 0.00 10,450.00
10,450.00 0.00 0.00 10,450.00
4,000.00 0.00 .00 31,155.08
4,000.00 0.00 0.60 3,155.05
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMATNING

REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PRCCESS BALANCE sy

10 GENERAL FUND
528 AREA AGENCY ON AGING '
100G RSVP DONATION 850.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 850.
1300 AQA LAVCOG ADMIN 1,800.00 ¢.00 0.00 1,426.00 374,
1311 AOA GEN FUND EXP 10,000.00 3.00 818,13 8,345.41 1,6854.5
1312 AQOA TII-B EXP 7,500.00 8.00 0.00 3,665.50 3,834.
1313 AOA - QRDWAY 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 779.41 7Y, -ird
1314 ADA SUGAR CITY 0.00 0¢.09¢ 0.00 1,206.00 1,206. I
1318 AOA OLNEY 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 1,206.00 1,206. b
1316 AOA CROWLEY 0.00 0.0¢ Q.00 806.35 806. -1t
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY - REPAIRS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 G6.00 0
3000 GRANT FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.
TOTAL: AREA AGENCY ON AGING 20,150.00 0.00 818.13 17,434,867 . 2,715.33 86 --------
529 S0O1LL CONSERVATION
1211 CLNEY BOONE SOIL CONSV DIST 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 50 -----
1311 EAST OTERQO SOIL 1,000.00 0.00 0.C0 1,000.00 2.00 100 —---mmme
1411 WEST OTERO SOIL 1,080.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 G.00 100 ~-----===-
1500 REVEGETATION PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0
1511 WEED MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,496.36 5,503.64 69 --wm--
1611 WEED INVASTON PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: SOIL CONSERVATION 22,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 15,496.36 6,503.64 M0 e
5390 cCI
1420 CCI ANNUAL DUES 5,335.00 0.00 G.00 5,665.50 330.50- 106 -----eeee
1430 CCI PUBLIC LAND CONTRACT 40.00 0.00 0.00 52.00 12.00- 130 ---------- bt
TOTAL: CCI 5,375.00 0.00 0.00 5,717.50 342 .50~ 106 ----------
531 UNEMPLOYMENT TAXES
1165 UNEMPLOYMENT TAXES 2,400.00 0.00 C.00 1,968.94 431.06 82 ~r------
TOTAL: UNEMPLOYMENT TAXES 2,400.00 0.00 a.00 1,968.94 431.06 82 ----rm-
532 SCEDD
1420 DUBRS 1,000.00 0.00 ¢.0¢ 1,242.43 242.43~ 124 ---------- i
TOTAL: SCEDD 1,000.0¢ 0.00 0.0¢0 1,242.43 242.43- 124 ----e--m-- !
533 TRI COUNTY HOUSING
1300 HUD HOUSING VOUCHERS 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 Q
1360 RENOVATION ASST 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 C
1400 TCH: OWNER OCCUPIED REHAB 300,000.00 0.00 75,361.57 269,960.50 30,03%.50 89 ~-------
1410 TCH: NEW CONSTRUCTION ASST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0
1420 TCH: CHDO OPERATING GRANT 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0
1430 TCH: SELF HELP HSG 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,829.10 166,170.90 16 -
1440 TCH: DOWN PMT ASST 0.00 0.00 1,753.09 1,753.0%8 1,753.09- 9999 ---v------ trid
TOTAL: TRI COUNTY HOUSING 553,400.00 0.00 77,114.66 305,542.69 247,857.31 55 -----

534 DIV OF MIN AND GEOC
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

10 GENERAL FUND

534 DIV OF MIN AND GEO

1400 MIN AND GEO FEES

TOTAL: DIV OF MIN AND GEO

535 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
1000 BCON DEV ASSESSMENT
1110 ECON DEV SALARIES

1160 MEDTCARE

1161 SSA

1162 RETIREMENT

1210 OFFICE SPLIES

1220 WEBSITE DESIGN

1330 TRAVEL

1331 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS
1340 ADVERTISING/PROMOTIONS
1370 MICROBUSINESS CTR UTILITIES
1386 VEHICLE LEASE

1390 TELEPHONE

1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT

1395 POSTAGE

1420 SE COLO RC&D DUES

1422 OJC SMALL BUSINESS DEV CTR
1423 SEBREA CONTRIBUTION
1501 HUD/HSIAC SALARY

1502 HUD/HSIAC MED

1503 HUD/HSIAC SSA

1504 HUD/HSIAC RET

1505 HUD/HSIAC HLT INS

1506 HUD/HSIAC UNEMP

1507 HUD/HSIAC WRK COMP

1510 HUD/HSIAC OFC SPLY

1520 HUD/HSIAC OPERATING
1540 HUD/HSIAC MISC

1570 HUD/HSIAC UTILITIES
2000 HUD/HSIAC CAPITAL OUTLAY
2100 TECHNICAL SUPPORT

3600 SECORTG - AUDUBON ADS
TOTAL: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
536 ADP CONSULTING

1220 ADP SPLIES

1311 TRIAD COMPUTER 5VCS
1394 TECH SPT SVCS - FIVE RANGES
1600 ACS CONSULTING CONTRACT
2000 ADP EQUIPMENT

TOTAL: ADP CONSULTING

FOR THE PERIOD(S)
ANNUAL

REVISED
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S} JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD ROSTED ACT YD POSTED
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS
10 GENERAIL FUND
538 SAGE
1311 SAGE DONATION 500.00 00 0.00 309.00
1330 TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
TOTAL: SAGE 500.00 0.00 0.00 309.00
540 HOSPICE/2-1-1
1000 HOSPICE DONATION 1,000.00 Q.00 0.00 1,000.00
2000 DONATION 211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3000 OTHER DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: HOSPICE/2-1-1 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
542 USDA WILDLIFE
1000 UsSDA WILDLIFE SVCS 12,600.00 0.00 1,637.74 10,7773.24
2000 ANIMAL CONTROL: 1,000.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
2100 PRAIRIE DCQG CONTROL 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.C0
TOTAL: USDA WILDLIFE 13,600.00 0.00 1,63%.74 10,773.24
543 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS
100G FISHING IS FUN 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
1100 GOCO GRANTS 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
1200 FEMA -~ DISASTER RECCOVERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 COPS - SECURE OUR SCHOOLS 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
1400 DCLA - SEBREA OJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
1560 USDA GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 DOLA - REDI ENGR TECH ASST 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
TOTAL: FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
550 PRISON MONITOR
1000 PRISON MONITOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: PRISON MONITOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
560 NATL ASSOC OF CCOUNTIES
Leoo NATIL ASSCC OF CQUNT DUES 400.00 0.00 .00 450.00
TOTAL: NATL ASSCC OF COUNTIES 400.00 0.00 ¢.00 450,00
565 SPECIAL GRANTS/PASS THRU
1000 CANYON/PLAINS WAYFINDING 105,000.00 0.00 4,050.00 49,490.00
1100 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 50,000.00 0.00 4,680.63 24,206.04
1200 ORDWAY FEEDERS WATER LINE GR 13,750.00 0.060 0.00 13,750.00
2000 WORKCREW EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: SPECIAL GRANTS/PASS THRU 168,750.00 0.00 8,730.63 87,446.04
569 COURTHOUSE BUILDING PROJECT
2000 COURTHOUSE BLDG PRCJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2001 COURTHOUSE REMODEL PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2002 COURTROOM SECURITY PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.75

REMAINING
BALANCE

o0

50.
50.

55,510.
25,793,
o

§1,3032.

NCOCO

SOOo

CcCoOOoOoOoCO0O

CROWLEY COUNTY
GLS20R-V07 .27 PAGE 13

PCT

60 61 wmw---

.00 0

00 6L ------

L00 100 eeemmnes
00 0

00 0

00 100 ~---------
76 85 —mme e
00 0

00 0

76 79 memmnn

00 0

00 0

00 0

00 0

00 0

.00 0

00 0

.00 0

00 0

.00 0

00~ 112 ~—--=o-oo- !
00- 112 —==rm-wo-- !
00 47 ----

96 48 - -~

00 100 ----------
00 0

96 51 ~-wn-

.00 0

.00 0

275 9999 mmmmmnon s RN



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM CROWLEY COUNTY

5/19/2015 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V07.27 PAGE 14
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD{&) JAN (01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMATINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
10 GENERAL FUND
569 COURTHOUSE BUILDING PRCJECT
2100 DEBT SERVICE BLDG PROJECT 0.00 0.0¢ Q.00 0.00 0.00 0
TCTAL: COURTHOUSE BUILDING PRCJECT Q.00 0.00 0.00 42.775 42.75- 9999 wewm--m-oo [
570 TREASURERS FEES
1000 TR FEES - GEN FUND 48,000.00 0.00 1,560.08 49,022.66 1,022.66~- 102 ---nwwmem-
1001 ABATEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: TREASURERS FEES 48,000.00 0.00 1,500.08 49,022.66 1,022.66~- 102 ~-----~----
TOTAL: GENERAL FUND 3,651,631.00 0.00 604,829.09 3,201,272.50 450,358.50 87 -------



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/19/2015% 15:44:43

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

20 ROADD AND BRIDGE

620 ROAD AND BRIDGE

1110 SALARIES FOREMEN

1120 SALARIES - ROAD CREW

1130 SALARIES - PART TIME

1138 DEFERRED COMP BENEFIT

1160 MEDICARE

1161 88A

1162 RETIREMENT

1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE

1164 OTHER COMPENSATION

1165 UNEMPLOYMENT TAXES

1168 MEDICAL EXAMS

1169 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

1200 MACHINE HIRE

1220 OPERATING SPLIES

1221 CULVERTS

1222 SIGNS

1223 BLADES

1224 TIRES/TUBES

1225 GAS/OTL/ANTIFREEZE

1226 ROAD CIL

1227 CHIPS

1228 GRAVEL

1229 HOT MIX

1230 ROAD HARDENER

1300 ENGINERRING DESIGN

1311 LEGAIL 8v(CSs

1331 CRACK SEALANT

1335 TRAINING

1380 REPAIR/MAINT RADIO

1381 REPAIR/MAIN EQUIP

1382 REPAIR/MAIN BLDG

1382 REPAIR/MAINT BRIDGES

1384 CATTLEGUARDS

1385 MISCRELLANEOUS

1386 VEHICLE LEASE

1400 OTHER PROJECTS-SAND ARRCYO

1410 LAKE EXPENSE

2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

4001 INTEREST EXP OGN DEBT SVC

4301 DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL: ROAD AND BRIDGE

621 ROAD AND BRIDGE OTHER

1165 EMP DEDRUCTIBLE BENEFIT

1166 WORKERS (COMP

FOR THE PERIOD(S3)

ANNUAL

REVISED

101, 268.
169,224,
0

0.
4,210.
18,140,
10,820,
61,110.
19,764,
800.
400.
2,250.
2,000.
5,000,
9,000,
1,256
7,100,
19,750.
120,000.
115,000.
7,950.
60,000,
20,000.

500.

50,000.

500.

1,000.
0

500.

100,

120,000.
0

30,000.
1,675.
36,250.
999,561.

18, 000.

COQCOo

Expenditure Quideline

o0

JAN G,

COOCCOCOODOOOOOO0OOOOOOLOCOCOoOOOoOooOCOCoOoOCDC

2014

ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

ENCUMBERED

THROUGH

DEC 31,

2014

101,268,
169,224,
0.

0.
4,125,
17,640,
10,715,
59,928.
19,764,
864 .
240.
1,468.

o]

35,010,
9,011.
2,019,
8,240,

15,675 .

128,258,
1,825,
1,208.

46,297,

20,505.

103,663 .
0

0.
L,626.
36,2582,
858,016.

2,000,
17,629,

OO0

REMAINING

BALANCE

GL520R-V07 . 27

PCT

CROWLEY COUNTY

PAGE

i5



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/19/2015 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD{S} JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS
20 ROAD AND BRIDGE
621 ROAD AND BRIDGE OTHER
1167 CASUALTY/PROP INS 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00
1311 AUDLT 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
1330 TRAVEL 110.00 0.00 45.52 4778.94
1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
1370 UTILITIES 12,600.00 0.00 1,903,112 16,821.77
1390 COMMUNICATIONS 1,013.00 0.00 293.87 1,000.43
1396 PAGERS 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
1400 DIV OF RECLAMATION - MINING 800.00 0.00 0.00 791.00
1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 TREAS FEES PAID 22,000.00 0.00 181.26 21,492.18
1601 ABATEMENTS 0.00¢ G.00 00 0.00
TOTAL: ROAD AND BRIDGE OTHER 74,473.00 0.00 2,423,717 71,713,232
622 ROAD AND BRIDGE - BLDG
1384 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 ¢.0¢
1500 BLDG CONSTRUCTION - SHOP 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 6.00
TOTAL: ROAD AND BRIDGE BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: ROAD AND BRIDGE 1,074,034.060 0.00 68,611.70 929,729.80

REMAINING
BALANCE

168 .
1,178.
12.
50,
507.
2,759.
0.

0.

0.

144,304.

CGLS20R-V07 .27 PAGE

PCT

CROWLEY COUNTY

i6



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/19/2015 15:44:43

CROWLEY COQUNTY

pxpenditure Guideline GL520R~VOT.27 PAGE 17

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
30 EMS/FIRE FUND
630 EMS RETAC SUBSIDY
1110 SALARY ADJUSTMENT 1%,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 100 ---=-=--=-~-==
1120 PHYSICIAN ADVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1311 EMS RETAC SUBSIDITY EXP ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: EMS RETAC SUBSIDY 15,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 180 ~-----mm - -
631 FIRE DERT
12100 FIRE CALLS 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 ¢!
1110 FIRE CHIEF - SALARY 6,000,.00 0.00 500.00 6,000.00 0.00 100 ~~~=rmwmm-
1120 ASST FIRE CHIEF - SALARY 2,400.00 0.0¢ 200.00 2,400.00 0.00 100 »---------
1130 FIRE DEPT - OTHER SALARY 0.00 0.0C 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0
1160 MEDICARE 122.00 0.00 10.15 121.80 0.20 99 ---------
1161 S8A 520.00 0.00 43.40 520.80 0.80~- 100 ---=--==-n-
1i62 RETTREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1165 UNEMPLOYMENT TAXES 35%.00 0.00 0.00 25.20 9.80 12 ~=--=--
1166 WORKERS COMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,641.00 1,359.00 T2 ——mmm
1210 QFFICE SUPPLIES-COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.0Q 0.00 0
1224 OPERATING SUPPLIES-COUNTY 0.00 Q.00 6.99 132,42 132.42~ 89999 ----~-v--- [
1311 COUNTY LEGAL CODE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1312 FIRE CODE ENFORCEMENT 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 ¢
1330 FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢
1332 TIRES 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.0Q0 0.00 o
1340 TRAINING 500.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 500.60 o
1381 REPAIR/MAIN BLDG 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.Q0 %
1382 REPAIR/MAIN EQUIP 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0
1386 VEHTICLE LEASE 0.00 $.400 0.00 18.90 18.9%0- 9899 ---------- P
1390 COMMUNICATICNS 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0
1324 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1396 PAGERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0
1410 MISCELLANEQUS EXP 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0
1420 DUES /MEMBERSHIPS 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0
2001 ORDWAY SUBSIDY 18,000.00 0.00 2,2421.28 18,334.38 334.38- 101 ----------
2002 CROWLEY - SUBSIDY 3,500.00 0.00 1,972.38 3,742.85 242.85- 146 ----------
2003 CLNEY SPRINGS - SUBSIDY 3,500.00 0.00 33¢.00 3,786.71 286.71- 108 ----mm-sa-
2004 SUGAR CITY - 3UBSIDY 3,500.00 0.00 601.27 3,860.72 360.72- 110 -------=--- !
30Q0 DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.0¢6 0.00 0.00 ¢l
3001 DEBT SVC INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 G
3100 CAPITAL OUTLAY FIRE DEPT 20,000.00 0.0¢ 357.13 20,091.63 81.63~- 100 ----------
4000 FEMA FIRE GRANT 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4010 USDA FIRE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0
4100 STATE FOREST GRANT 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 .00 5,000.00 0
4200 TECHNOLOGY SV(CS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: FIRE DEPT 68,277.00 0.00 6,242.60 62,676.41 5,600.59 gl ~-mmmmmm -
632 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
1110 EM DIRECTOR - SALARY 38,328.00 0.00 3,194.00 38,328.00 a.00 100 ~wwmemmmm-



ACS FPINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/19/2015 15:44:43
LEVEL CF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

3¢ EMS/FIRE FUND

632 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
11860 MEDICARE

1151 SSA

1162 RETIREMENT

1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE

1164 DEFERRED COMPENSATION
1L1la5 UNEMPLOYMENT

1166 WORKERS COMP

1169 EM RETAC SUBSIDY ADJ
1220 CPERATING SUPPLIES
1221 EMPG - PUBLIC P.P.E.
1330 TRAVEL

1380 RADIO MAINTENANCE

1386 VENICLE LEASE

1390 COMMUNICATIONS

1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT

1396 PAGERS

1420 DUES AND REGISTRATIONS
3000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

4000 PLANNING GRANT

4100 PROVIDER GRANT

4200 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
TOTAL: EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

634 GENERAL EXPENSE

1000 AUDIT

1165 EMP DEDUCTIBLE BENEFIT
11656 WORKMANS COMP

1167 CASULTY/PROPERTY INS
1210 OPERATING SUPPLIES
1220 CODE RED

1378 UTILITIES

1371 EARLY WARNING SYSTEM
1410 MISCELLANEOUS

1600 TREASURERS FEES

2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

3000 LEASE PURCHASE

4000 ABATEMENTS

5000 BUILDING RESERVE PFUND
TOTAL: GENERAL EXPENSE

690 TRANSFER TO AMB FUND
2500 TRANSEFER TO AMB FUND
TOTAL: TRANSFER TO AMB FUND

TOTAL: EMS/FIRE FUND

FOR THE PERIOD({S)
ANNUAL

REVISED

556 .
2,395.
1,533,
6,787.

100.

0.
15,000.
1,000.

500.
1,000,

1,500.

Expenditure CGuideline
THROUGH

MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
AND IN PROCESS AND 1IN PROCESS

ENCUMBERED

QOoOoCOOOOOOCoOCoOCTOOoOOD

1,94

oOQOOODOOOQOOOO0

o C

43.
184,
126.
590.

2,500,
108.

38
-~

=
o

NOOODOODOOLOO

Y
oW
HFOOOONONWVWOOOOCO

[

(41}
oy

11,227,

REMAINING

CROWLEY COUNTY

GL520R-V07.27 PAGE 18



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM CROWLEY COUNTY

5/15/2015 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V07.27 PAGE 19
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
33 AMBULANCE FUND
633 AMBULANCE FUND
1000 AUDIT 1,0€0.00 ¢.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100 -~
1110 AMBULANCE ASST DIR - SALARY 26,472.00 0.090 2,206.00 26,472,00 6.60 100 -------- -
1120 AMBULANCE-P/T CLERK/IT MAINT 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 150.00 156,00~ 9999 ----mmmee- [
1130 AMBULANCE ATTENDANTS 35,000.00 0.00 1,375.86 30,195.57 4,804 .43 86 —-----
1135 AMBULANCE BILLING CLERK 11,532.00 0.00 961.00 11,532.00 0.00 100 ~wmmmmm -
1160 MEDICARE 1,060.00 0.00 64.597 B9 .67 250.33 D6 wrmwmmm
1161 S5A 4,565.00 0.00 277.75 4,150.92 374.08 91 -~--------
1162 RETIREMENT 1,520.00 0.00 125.48 1,5085.76 14.24 99 e
1163 HEALTH INSURANCE 10,185.00 0.00 884 .70 16,033.22 151.78 GB —-mrmmee
1164 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0
1165 UNEMPLOYMENT INS 100.00 0.00 0.00 113.63 13.63- 113 --ermoooeed
1166 WORKMANS COMPENSATION 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 400.00 90 -r---m---
1167 CASUALTY COMPENSATION 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.06 100 --=-===-==-=~~
1168 IMMUNLZATIONS 500.00 0.00 132.00 993.79 493.79- 198 ---rre-m--t ]
1169 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT DEDUCTIBLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1210 QFFICE SUPPLIES 600.00 0.00 216.19 2,255.54 1,655.54- 375 ~---oomee [
1220 OPERATING SUPPLIES 22,000.00 0.00 5,288.19 19,00%.5% 2,990.41 86 -~~~
1230 LICENSING/INSPECTIONS 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00~- 9999 ---mmmmea [
1311 LEGAL EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0
1329 MEALS 3,000.00 0.00 169.95 3,481.61 481.61- 116 ---------- !
1330 FUEL 12,000.00 0.00 1,447.45 12,421.9% 421.99- 103 —--mmemea-
1331 LAUNDRY /CLEANING 500.00 0.00 0.00 534.66 34.66- 106 ----~----=-
1332 TIRES 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.00 150.00 87 --------
1335 TRAINING 5,000.00 0.00 140.00 7.,009.39 2,009.39- 140 ~-rr----o- (SN
1362 BONDS 100.00 ¢.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100 ~---------
1370 UTILITIES EXPENSE 2,300.00 0.00 274.17 2,137.79 162.21 92 -
1381 REPAIR MAINT / VEHICLES 5,000.00 ¢.00 648.66 4,695.66 304.24 §3 —-mrmor -
1383 COPLER CONTRACT 550.00 ¢.00 0.00 91.64 458.36 16 -
1386 VEHICLE LEASE 600.00 0.00 0.00 3239.15 260.85 56 ----~
1390 COMMUNTICATIONS 2,200.00 .00 248.69 2,338.74 138.74~ 106 ----------
1394 TECH SPT - HIGH PLAINS INFO 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,497.00 3.00 99 we--w----
1396 PAGERS 168.00 0.00 0.00 126.00 42.00 V5 —wmerme
1400 LIFE PAK TECH S5UPPORT 5,000.00 0.0¢ G.00 8,293.20 3,293.20- 165 ---------- Pt
1401 BILLING SUPPORT SOFTWARE 1,175.00 0.00 0.00 1,075.00 100.90 91 oo
1410 MISCELLANEQUS 250.00 0.00 0.00 1,015.80 765.80~ 406 ---------- thed
1420 DUES /REGISTRATIONS 200.00 0.00 ¢.00 679.00 479,00~ 339 ---mmmo--- titl
16006 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GRANT 4,500.0Q 0.00 0.00 6,740.64 2,240.64- 149 ~--------- tent
1601 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 17,825.00 17,925.00 17,925.00- 9999 --------—- (IR
1602 OVERPAYMENTS DISBURSED 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,303.94 1,303.94- 230 -------me- [
1700 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 62,534.00 62,534.00 62,534.00- 9989 ---------- Lt
2000 CAPITAL QUTLAY 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 5,000.00 0
3000 TRSF TO EMS-FIRE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0
4000 LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4001 INTEREST CN LEASE 0.00 0.Q0 0.00 .00 0.00 0
4100 PROVIDER GRANT 82,500.00 0.00 47,870.28- 0.00 82,500.00 0



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/18/2015% 15:44:43

LEVEL QF DETAIL 1.0 THRUG 3.0

33
TOTAL:
TOTAL:

AMBULANCE FUND
AMBULANCE FUND
AMBULANCE FUND

ANNUAL
REVISED

256,877.00
256,877.00

Expenditure Guideline
FOR THE PERIOD({S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DRC 31, 2014

ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

ENCUMBERED

0.00
0.00

47,349.78
47,349.78

252,151.90
252,151.¢90

CROWLEY COUNTY
GL520R-VE7 .27 PAGE 20

REMATNING
BALANCE BCT
4,725.10 98 cmmm e
4,725.10 OB e e



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/18/2015 15:44:43
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

WATER

WATER DEPT

DEPT FOREMAN - SALARY
ASST FOREMAN - SALARY
PART TIME - SALARY
LEGAL FEES
ADMINISTRATION OVERHEAD
MEDICARE

584

RETIREMENT

MEDICAL INSURANCE
DEFERRED COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT

WORKERS COMP
CASUALTY/PROP INS

EMP DEDUCTIBLE BENEFIT
OPERATING SPLIES

BOND INTEREST

WATER PURCHASED AUGMENTATICN
WATER SHARES PURCHASED
AUDIT

WATER ANAYLSIS

WATER ASSESSMENT FEES
WATER STORAGE FEES
MASTER CONTRACT STORAGE
FUEL

TIRES

ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE
UTILITIES

REPAIR/MAIN VEHICLE
REPAIR/MAIN BEQUIP
ENGINEERING

PSOP (STORAGE OPTION PLAN)
VEHICLE LEASE
COMMUNICATIONS

PAGERS

MISCELLANEOUS

DUES AND REGISTRATIONS
ARK VALLEY CONDUIT FEES
DEPRECIATICN EXP
CAPITAL OUTLAY

BOND DEBT SERVICE
BUTLDING RESERVE FUND
WATER DEPT

WATER FUND - GRANTS
EDA WATER GRANT

FOR THE PRPERIOD{S)
ANNUAL

REVISED

33,756,
9,600.
1,000,

0

6,000.
545,
2,778.
1,350,
6,787.
0.
100.
2,100.
3.200.
1,000.
3,500.
0.

0.

0.

Expenditure

ENCUMBERED

“JAN 01,

COCOOODOOOOO0oOU0OOOCOoCoOTCOCOROORORO0OOCOGD

2

Guideline
014 THROUGH

ACT MTD POSTED ACT

2,813.

AN ~J
[\e R iy] o]
HMEEOOCN

U
fesl o)
OQOCOROCOMOROONOOONMOOCOONOOC OO

w
58]

b

iy
%)

fo]
iy
Ll

ot
S

47,626,

61,454,

DEC 31, 2014

YT POSTED
AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

33,756,
9,576,
o

0.
6,000.
624 .
2,670,
1,337.
6,677.
0.
129.
1,765,
3,200,
0.
3,656,
0

0.
0.

REMAINING
BALANCE

24 .
1,000,
0

a.
20.
107.
12.
108.

PeT
00 100
00 99
G0 Q
00 0
¢ 100
50 96
73 96
72 99
35 98
00 0
0%- 129
0¢ 84
00 100
00 0
26~ 104
00 ¢
00 ¢
00 0
00 100
50 23
67 91
16 30
Y] 0
45 89
00 100
00 0
.67 90
.84 59
.29 81
.00 o]
.82 80
.60~ 99959
.76~ 105
.00 0
.02 10
L00- 112
00 0
00~ 9999
00 99
.00 0
.00 0
99- 114
.00 0

CROWLEY COUNTY
GL520R~V07 .27 PAGE

21



CRCWLEY COUNTY
GL520R-VQ7.27 PAGE 22

ACES PINANCIAL SYSTEM .
Expenditure Guideline
2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014

5/19/2015 15:44:43 s
FOR THE PERIODB(S) JAN 01,
REMAINING

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
REVISED ENCUMBEREDR AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PeT
40 WATER
TOTAL: WATER FUND - GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
0.00 61,454.62 21%,954.99 27,654.99- 114 ----—-----~ !

TOTAL: WATER 182,300.00



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
5/18/2015 15:44:43

CROWLEY COUNTY

Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V07.27 PAGE 23

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PRERICD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD PQSTED ACT YTD PQESTED REMATINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED — AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE poT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)
TO0 REG COUNTY ADMIN
1000  AUDIT SERVICES 5,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,180.00 380.00- 106 -—--mmwmm-
1110  SALARIES 145,000.00 0.G0 8,386.77 108,878.63 36,121.37 75 e
1131  ADMIN SALARY ADJ 15,000, 00- 0.00 0.60 13,066.62- 1,933.38- 87 -—------
1160 MEDICARE 2,250.G0 0.060 118.39 1.535.56 714.44 68 —----
1161 85A 9.050.00 0.00 506.15 §,565.67 2,484.33 TR e
1162  RETIREMENT 5,800.00 0.00 328.26 4,288.80 1,511.20 73—
1163 MEDICAL INS 22,500.00 0.00 1,245.23 16,392.01 6,107.99 T2 e
1164  OTHER COMPENSATION 0,00 0.60 0.60 0.60 G.00 0
1165  UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,194.12 5.88 3: I
1166  WORKMANS COMP 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 655,00 345,00 65 ---mn-
1167  CASUALTY INS 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 100 -----mm-n-
1168  MEDICAL EXAMS 150.00 0.00 0.00 75,60 75.00 50 <-me-
1210  OFFICE SUPPLIES 7,000.00 0.00 175.67 3,665.36 3,334.64 [
1220  OPERATING SPLIES - EQUIP REN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 ¢.00 a
1230  BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1240  OFFICE SPACE 30,000.00 0.00 2,511.00 29,933.00 67.00 CY: IS
1260  PHOTOGRAPHY 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.60 0.00 a
1271  EBT FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0,00 o
1280  GGCC/DOL BILLING 10.00 0.00 0.00 39.60 29.60- 396 ~--mm-mw-- Len
1281  CARS FORMS 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.60 0.0¢ 0
1282  FA FORMS 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.60 0.00 0
1283 CTH FIN SCRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1311 ADMIN SALARY FEES 11,25G.00 0.00 0.00 11,228.98 21.02 1 S
13212 LEGAL FEES - CONTRACT ©.00 0.00 0.00 §9.00 69.00- 9999 -—-----mnn- Iy
1330  TRAVEL/LODGING 2,000.00 0.00 656.00 1,897.53 102.47 Gg e
1340  ADVERTISING 50,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.00 0
1350  PRINTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 o
1362  BONDING 3100.00 0.00 0.00 273.00 27.00C 9] mmmmmmm e
1382 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.020 500.00 0
1383  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,550.00 0.00 117.21 1,406.52 143 .48 90
1386  VEHICLE LEASE 15000 0.00 0.00 108.15 241,85 30 ---
1390  COMMUNICATIONS 1,700.0¢ 0.0 96.03 1,167.58 532.02 68 ~-----
1392 INTERNET 0.0 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1394  TECHENICAL SUPPORT 1,000.06 .00 424 .89 2,894.67 1,894.67- 289 -----o---- Py
1355  POSTAGE 3,000.00 0.0G 412.35 2,.7C6.60 293 .40 QQ - o
1420 DUES/REGISTRATIONS 1,500.00 0.00 350.00 1,200.00 300.00 80 ---=-----
1510  RMS ADRJUSTMENTS 210,0C0.00- 0. 00 18,402.42- 234,499.92- 24,499.92 111 ---------- !
1520 MMA MEDIC M100 ADJ 0.00 G.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0
1521 HCPF CO ADM MEDI ADJ Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o]
1600 APS ADJUSTMENT 0.00Q 0.0G 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
2000 QFFICE EQUIP/FURNISHINGS 1,500.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0
TOTAL: REG COUNTY ADMIN 31,860.00 ¢.00 3,070.47- 42,811.36- 74,671.36 134 memeeeeen- Y
701 55 PCOLED ADMIN
1000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.G60 0.00 0
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LEVEL QF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH RDEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTEDR ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES ({DHS)
701 55 POOLED ADMIN
1110 SALARY 91,580.00 0.00 7,329.98 88,971.29 2,608,71 97 -
1111 RETMBURSE CSKW SERV 0.00 0.00 1,515.00~ 17,430.50- 17,430.50 9998 ---------- -
1160 MEDICARE 965.00 0.00 104 .28 1,263.60 298.60~ 130 ------van- ot
1161 SSA 4,130.00 0.00 445 .84 5,403.04 1,273.04- 130 ~r--eeomme ]
1162 RETIREMENT 2,330.00 0.00 291,13 3,340.37 1,010.37- 143 ---------- LR
1163 MEDICAL LNSURANCE 9,800.00 0.00 1,240.58 14,122.33 4,322.33- 144 ---mmmmen [
1164 OTHER COMPENSATION 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1169 ON CALL COMPENSATION ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1210 QFFICE SUPPLIES 250.00 0.00 99.98 501.22 251.22~- 200 ------em-- bl
1230 BOCKS /SUBSCRIPTIONS .00 0.00 0.00 66,75 66.75~ 9999 ---------- Pt
133¢ TRAVEL/LODGING 5,500.00 0.060 999,98 9,268,490 3,768.40- 168 ---e-meoee- ti
1383 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1386 VEHICLE LEASE ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1390 COMMUNICATIONS 2,400.00 0.00 36.01 1,394.42 1,005.58 58 ~----
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 300.00 ¢.00 0.00 960.00 660.00- 320 ---~------- Tt
1395 POSTAGE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0
1420 DUES/REGISTRATIONS 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0
TOTAL: SS POOLED ADMIN 117,455.00 ¢.00 9,012.78 107,860.92 9,594.08 L
702 IM POOLED ADMIN
1000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 4]
1110 SALARY 68,000.00 0.00 4,876.40 64,320.39 3,679.61 L A
1160 MEDICARE 840.00 0.090 67.09 882.20 42.20- 105 ----------
1161 SSA 3,600.00 0.00 286.84 3,772.22 172.22- 104 ----==----
1162 RETIREMENT 2,350.00 0.00 193.21 2,548.62 198.62- 108 ---rr-eon-
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 11,750.00 0.00 962.73 13,877.63 2,127.63- 118 ---------- !
1210 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 34.89 1,623.94 623,94~ 162 ---~-----~ LEd
1230 BOOK,/SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0
1330 TRAVEL/LODGING 150.00 0.00 0.00 896.40 746 .40~ 597 ---------- [
1386 VEHICLE LEASE 100.0¢C 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0
1390 COMMUNICATIONS 750.00 0.00 60.02 730.02 19.98 97 -----mm -
1294 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 300.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 120.00- 140 ~--------- N
1395 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1420 DUES/REGISTRATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0
TOTAL: IM POOLED ADMIN 88,840.00 0.00 6,481 .28 89,071.42 231.42- 100 --rrmmeom-
703 NON ALLOCATED ADMINISTRATION
1270 MMA - MEDICARE M100 MEDICD 250.00 0.00 0.00 4,593.99 4,343.99- 1837 ---------- [
1271 ERBT FEES 3,000.00 0.00 283.63 3,403.56 403.56- 113 ------een- !
1272 NON ALLOCATEDR COUNTY BURIALS 3,000.00 .00 ¢.06 0.00 3,000.00 G
1273 HCPF 100% CO ADM MEDI 5,000.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 5,000.00 0
1274 IVD FFP ARRA CSE 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 C.00 0
1275 PROVID FEE HCLDCUT 3,000.00 0.00 .00 2,765.84 234 .16 92 ---------
TOTAL: NON ALLOCATED ADMINISTRATICON 14,250.00 0.00 283.63 10,763.38 3,486.61 75 =

704 IM FS PRCG
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0 FOR THE PERIOD{S) ~JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD PCOSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINTNG
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PRCCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)
704 IM FS PROG
1110 SALARY 25,775.00 0.00 1,980.00 23,036.42 2,738.58 BG ~wrmmmmn
1160 MEDICARE 375,00 0.00 27.06 316.07 58.93 84 --------
1161 88A 1,600.00 0.00 115.69 1,351.55 248,45 R
1162 RETIREMENT 1,030,00 0.00 78,46 912.74 117.26 88 -~-------
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 5,400, 00 0.00 457.35 4,598.14 801 .86 L
TOTAL: IM FS PROG 34,180.00 0.00 2,658.56 30,214,92 3,965.08 BE wmmmmm
705 ADULT PROTECTION SV(OS
1110 SALARY 5,000.00 0.00 .00 2,129.54 2,870.46 42 ----
1160 MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 6.00 30.35 30.35- 9999 --e--emaao et
1161 88A 0.00 0.00 .00 128.22 128.22- 9999 ----rm-onno it
1162 RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 .00 78.28 T8.28- 9999 sne-mmonean 11
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 0,00 .00 0.00 374 .36 374 .36~ 9999 ~--------- LElt
1210 OFFICE SPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.25 19.265- 9999 —---o-o-o- Lot
1311 LEGAL 0.00 0.00 571.10 662.35 662,35~ 9995 --------ao Ly
1330 TRAVEL/LOREING 0.00 C.00 00 418.70 418.70- 989G ~-rrrmmnon (1l
1510 RMS ADJUSTMENT 13,609.00 0.00 1,373.03 14,290.77 681.77~ 105 ----------
1600 CLIENT LEVEL BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 283.10 283.10- 9999 ~---m-e—ao N
TOTAL: ADULT PROTECTION SVCS 18,609.00 0D.00 1,%44.13 18,414.92 194.08 9B - e
709 TANF NMS
1628 TANF FED SEGREGATED PMT 20,000.00 0.00 660.75 13,849.91 6,150.0¢9 69 ------
1629 TANEF COUNTY SEGREGATED 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: TANF NMS 20,000.00 0.00 660.75 13,849.91 6,150.09 69 ~--mm-
710 TANF ADMIN

1000 CONTRACTED SERVICES
1110 SALARY

1160 MEDICARE

116l S8A

1162 RETIREMENT

1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE
1210 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1220 BOQUIPMENT RENTAL
1230 BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS
1240 OFFICE SPACE

1250 FINGERFPRINTING

1260 PHOTOGRAPHY

1311 LEGAL FEERES

133¢ TRAVEL/LODGING

1340 ADVERTISING

1382 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
1383 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
1386 VEHICLE LEASE

1380 COMMUNTICATIONS
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LEVEL OF DETATIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

50

710
1394
1395
1420
1510
1511
2000
TOTAL:

711
1600
1110
1160
1161
1162
1163
1le4
1166
1210
1220
1230
1240
1330
1340
1383
1386
1390
1393
1394
13385
1420
1510
1511
1600
2000
2100
TOTAL:

712
1791
TOTAL:

713

1000
111¢
11640

DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)

TANF ADMIN

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
POSTAGE
DUES/REGISTRATION

RMS ADJUSTMENTS

TANF COST ALLOC ADJ
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
TANF ADMIN

TANF DIRECT

CONTRACTED SERVICES
SALARY

MEDICARE

SSA

RETIREMENT

MEDICAL INSURANCE

OTHER COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMP

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OPER SPLIES - EQUIP RENTAL
BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTICNS
OFFICE SPACE
TRAVEL/LODGING
ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE
EQUILPMENT RENTAL
VEHICLE LEASE
COMMUNICATIONS

ADP EQUIPMENT

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
POSTAGE
DUES/REGISTRATION

RMS ADJUSTMENT

COST ALLOCATICN ADJ
CLIENT BENEFITS

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
TANF SEGREGATED FUNDING
TANF DIRECT

TANEF MOCE
TANE MOE ADJUSTMENT
TANF MCE

FAMILY PRESERVATION
CONTRACTED SERVICES
SALARIES
MEDTCARE

ANNUAL
REVISED

25,000.
4,000.
0

29,000 .

20,000.
51,120.

750 .
3,170.
2,045,
10,015,

1,000.
2,500.
0

8,500.
1,200,
0

FOR THE PERIOD(S)

ENCUMBERED

[e-Ra]

oo

OO0 OO

OOOQOOOOOOOOLOAOOOOLOOLOOCOO0

2014

Expenditure Guideline
JAN 01,

1,578.

873 .

CcCOCoCOOo

.00
.48
.13

THROUGH DEC 31, 2014

190.

25,4827
5,2%6.
0

131,760,

COCOoO0O0

ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

.00
8, 706.
125 .

a6
18

REMAINING
BALANCE

25,000,
4,000,

G.
29,000.

A
NN

O b
T WO DD N

=
L

[e2)
s
K

838.
193.
469.

25,482,
2.000.
0

0.
24,435,

5,000.
5,000 .

2,000.
6,458.
94 .

OO ODEO O

rer
00 0
Q0 0
a0 0
00 0
Go 0
a0 0
00 0
23 88
57 97
49 94
28 95
49 96
11~ 109
00 0
0C 43
29- 154
00 0
00 0
00 92
75 30
00 0
48 87
45 37
98 60
00 0
060~ 160
00 84
00 0
72~ 99%9
04~ 9989
00 0
o3¢ 0
00 0
44~ 122
o G
00 0
G0 0
94 57
82 56

CROWLEY COUNTY
GLS20R-VQ7 .27 PAGE
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(8)  JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED  REMAINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED — AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)
713 FAMILY PRESERVATION
1161 S8A 945.00 0.00 30,56 535.31 409.69 56 - -
1162  RETIREMENT £10.00 0.00 i9.566 341.30 268.70 55 -----
1163  MEDICAL INSURANCE 2,760.00 0.00 100.42 1,640.67 1,119.33 59 o
1210  OFFICE SPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1330  TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1290  COMMUNICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1284  THECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1420  DUES AND REGISTRATIONS 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.60 0.00 0
1600 CLIENT LEVEL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0
1632 LIFE SKILLS SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 1,340.57 744,00 14,256.00 4
TOTAL: FAMILY PRESERVATION 36,700.00 0.00 1,994.82 12,092.52 24,607.48 32 -~
714 CW HOTLINE FUNDING
1110  SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0
1160  MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1161  SSA 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0
1162  RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.0 0.00 g
1163  MEDTCAL INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 g.00 8.00 0.00 0
1390  COMMUNICATIONS 0.00 0.00 $.00 2.00 0.00 0
1511  OTHER HOTLINE EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 $.00 o.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: CW HOTLINE FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
715 CW 80 ADMIN
1000  CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 922.26 922,26~ 9999 ~w-momemnm i1
1110  SALARY 0.00 0.00 $.00 $.00 0.00 0
1160  MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 $.00 8.00 0.00 0
1161  SSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0
1162  RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1163  MEDICAL INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0
1166  WORKMANS COMP 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,322.00 22.00- 100 ---~-------
1168  MEDICAL EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,00 225.00- 9999 -------=-- L1
1210  OFFICE SUPPLIES 150.00 0.00 39.50 276.50 126.50- 184 -we-mmen-- L1y
1211  VITAL RECORDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.0¢ 0
1230  BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1251  SERVICE OF PROCESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $.00 0
1311 LEGAL FRES 18,000.00 0.00 1,186.9¢0 9,906,932 8,093.07 55 ——-n-
1330  TRAVEL/LODGING 350.00 0.00 0.00 22.95 327.05 6
1386 VEHICLE LEASE 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,305,290 3,305.30~ 265 ------v--- !
1390  COMMUNICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1394  TECHNICAL SUPPORT 250,00 0.00 0.00 120.00 130.00 48 ----
1395  POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g
1420 DUES/RECISTRATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3
1510 RMS ADJUSTMENTS 175,000.00 0.00 14,649.14 180,244.59 5,244 .59- 102 ~------n--
1511 (W CLOSEOUT ADJ 15,500.00- 0.00 0.00 19,362.01- 3,862,001 124 cemeemeea- :
1512 CW TANF TRANSFER $.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

50

718
1513
1600
1714
1720
1750
1752
TOTAL:

716
1000
1110
1160
1161
1162
1163
1210
1230
1330
1390
1395
1420
1510
1511
1714
1720
TCTAL:

717

1110
116G
1161
ile2
1163
1210
1220
1230
1311
1330
1390
1500
1580
1629
1630
1631
1632

DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)

CW 80 ADMIN

CW COST ALLOC ADJ
CLIENT SERVICES
HCPF ADJUSTMENT

CW FOSTER CARE CELEBRATION
IV-E ELIG DETERMINATICN ADJ

IV-E CC/58/CW ACTIVITIES
CW 80 ADMIN

CW 100 ADMIN

CONTRACTED SERVICES
SALARY

MEDICARE

SSA

RETIREMENT

MEDICAL INSURANCE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS
TRAVEL/LODGING
COMMUNICATIONS

POSTAGE
DUES/REGISTRATIONS

RMS ADJUSTMENTS

CW CLOSEOUT ADJUSTMENTS
HCPF ADJUSTMENT

FOSTER CARE CELEBRATION
CW 100 ADMIN

CW CORE 100 SERVICES
SALARY

MEDICARE

SSA

RETIREMENT

MEDRICAL INSURANCE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TITLE XX
BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS
LEGAL SVCS
TRAVEL/LODGING
COMMUNICATIONS

CORE 80/20 ADJ

CORE NON REIMB EXP
CORE 80/20 EXP

CCRE SPECIAL ECON ASST
CORE SEXUAL ABUSE TRMT
CORE LIFE SKILLS TRMT

REVISED

182,55

THE PERICD(S)

ANNUAL

1,68

0
0
0
0.
0
0
0

COROCOOOOOCOO

Expenditure Guideline
2014 THROUGH

ENCUMBERED

“JAN 01,

jafelojolatele)

COoOOOOOOOoOOOoCOooOo0O

DO OOCOOOD0O

DEC 31, 2014

ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
AND IN PRQCESS AND IN PROCESS

u
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REMAINING
BALANCE
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PCT

97
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LEVEL OF DETATL 1.0 THRU 3.0

50

Ti7
1633
1634
TOTAL:

718
1510
1511
1600
TOTAL:

719
1110
1160
1161
1162
1163
1600
1610
1629
1750
1751
1752
TOTAL:

720

1000
1110
1120
1160
1161
1162
1163
1le4
1165
1168
1210
1211
1220
1230
1240
1250
1251
1260
1311
1330

DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)

CW CORE 100 SERVICES
CORE MENTAL HEALTH FICF
CORE ADAD FICF

CW CORE 100 SERVICES

CwW 5CCC

SCCC RMS ADJUSTMENT
CwW SCCC TANF MOE ADJ
CW CC SERVICES

CW 8CCC

CORE SVCS 80/20

CORE 80/20 SALARY

CORE 80/20 MED

CORE 80/20 S8A

CCORE 80/20 RET

CORE 80/20 HLT INS

CORE 80/20 (HOME BASE) HRBCB
CORE 80/20 (SEX AR TRMT) SAT
CORE 80/20 EXP ADJ

IV-FE ELIG DETERMINATION ADJ
IV-E TANF MOE ELIGIBLE ACT
IV-E CC/SS/CW ACTIVITIES
CORE 8V(S 80/20

CSE ADMIN
CONTRACTED SERVICES
SALARY

IVD FPP ARRA ADJ
MEDICARE

SSA

RETIREMENT

MEDICAL INSURANCE
OTHER COMPENSATION
UNEMP COMP INS

DNA MEDICAL TESTING
QFFICE SUPPLIES
VITAL RECORDS

OPER SPLIES
BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SPACE
FINGERPRINTING
SERVICE OF PROCESS
PHOTOGRAPHY

CSE LEGAL
TRAVEL/LODGING

FOR THE PERIOD(S)
ANNUAL

REVISED

10,960.

3,600,

18,72

40,344,
0

683,
2,945,
1.614.
6,721.
6,780 .

1,2C0.
940.
50.
1,260.
0,
500.

12,000,
500 .

ENCUMBERED

DO

OO T

CoODoOOOoOoOOQOT

COoOOOOCOOOOOOoOCOoOOODOoOCO

2014

Expenditure Guideline

JAN 01, THROUGH

DEC

3,362,
0

47.
203.
133.
590.

CoO0oODOOOOO0

2014

534,
57,999,
76,946 .

2,240.
0

1,680,
3,920,

7,200,
0.
8,847.

16,047,

0.
40,344 .
0.

667 .
2,853,
1,597.
6,700,
6,588 .
110.
380,
1,055.
0

0.

1,100.

0.

kT

8,800.
0

[=)=jeXalel

ACT MTD PCSTED ACT YTD POSTEDR
AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

REMAINTING
BALANCE

534 .
11,772,
23,289,
640.

0
1,320,
579.

10,500.

PCT
00- 9999
04 83
89 76
09- 140
.00 0
00 56
91 85
00 0
00 4]
00 0
0o 0
g0 0
¢c0- 205
GQ 0
20- 9999
00 0
0¢ 0
00 0
80 85
00 0
00 100
00 0
55 97
07 96
08 99
75 99
00 97
54- 9999
00 31
76~ 117
00 O
GQ o
00 0
g0 91
GQ 0
95- 147
Q0 0
56 73
06 o]

CROWLEY COUNTY
GL520R-V07 .27 PAGE
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD{S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)
720 CSE ADMIN
1340 ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1382 BQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1386 VEHICLE LEASE 50.00 0.00 0.00 26.25 23.75 52 -----
1390 COMMUNICATIONS 325.00 0.00 36.01 438.01 113.01~ 134 ------nww- [
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT ¢.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 420,00~ 98599 ----e--oo [
13585 POSTAGE 1,000.00 Q.00 0.00 1,5%0.00 550.00~ 155 -emsemeoe o [
1420 DUES /REGLSTRATICON 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100 ~-—---r e
1510 RMS ADJUSTMENTS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1706 IV-D FEDERAL BEXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1800 IV-D IRS FEES 500.00 0.00 0.00 227,49 272.51 45 -~~~
1801 IV-D FED LOCATE FEES 200.60 0.460 40,32 199.52 0.48 99 -
18023 FPLS FEES 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0
2000 OFFICE EQUP/FURNISHINGS 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: CSE ADMIN 77,612.00 0.060 5,466.68 73,896.51 3,715.48 95 ---------
721 IVE WAIVER
1000 IVE WAIVER CONTRACTS 9,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $,100.00 0
1110 IVE WAIVER PERMANCY ROUNDTAR 35,268.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 35,268.00 0
1120 IVE WAIVER FAMILY ENGAGEMENT 0.00 0.¢0 2,664.41 35,001.11 35,001.11- 9989 ---wmwno- HILIR A
1130 IVE WAIVER KINSHIP SUPPORTS 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.090 0
1160 IVE WAIVER MEDIC 510.00 0.00 38,36 504.01 5.99 98 ---------
1161 IVE WAIVER SSA 2,180.00 0.00 163.99 2,154.70 35.30 98 ~-mmosnme
1162 IVE WAIVER RET 1,410.00 0.00 102.64 1,316.69 93.31 I
1163 IVE WAIVER HLT INS 6,721.00 0.00 520.93 6,313.80 4Q07.10 93 ----emme
1165 UNEMP COMP INS 0.00 0.00 g.00 80.95 80.95- 99689 -------~-- HI AN
1210 IVE WAIVER OF(C SPLY 2,200.00 0.00 484.70 2,472.33 2792.33- 112 ---------- !
1338 IVE WAIVER TRAVEL 8,500.00 0.00 45.14 6,940.08 1,559.92 81 -
1339¢ IVE WAIVER COMMUNICATION 800.00 0.00 36.01 785.61 4.39 I
1394 IVE WAIVER TECH SUPT 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 420.00 420.00- 9989 --------m- et
1410 IVE WATVER MISC EXP 500.00 0.00 .00 0.00 500.00 0
1420 IVE WAIVER DUES/REGIST 0.00 0.00 0.00 375.00 375,00~ 9999 ---wee---- et
TCTAL: IVE WAIVER 67,199.00 .00 4,056.18 56,374.38 10,824.62 83 ------e-
725 LEAP ADMIN
1000 CONTRACTED SERVICES ¢.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1il0 SALARY 9,000.00 0.00 2,082.00 8,371.01 628.9%9 93 ---------
1160 MEDICARE 130.00 .00 28. 594 116.62 13.238 89 --------
1161 SSA 565.00 ¢.00 123.80 498.64 66.36 88 ~rmrmmme -
1162 RETIREMENT 360.00 ¢.00 82.49 331.64 28.36 92 ---------
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 2,400.00 G.00 633.65 2,429.94 29.94- 101 ------m~--
1210 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100.00 c.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0
1230 BOOKS/SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4]
1330 TRAVEL/LODGING 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0
1390 COMMUNICATICNS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0



ACS IFFINANCIAL SYSTEM

5/19/2015 15:44:43 Expenditure Guideline
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)
725 LEAP ADMIN
1355 POSTAGE 200.00 0.00 0.00 140.00
1420 DUES/REGISTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1510 RMS ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
2000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: LEAP ADMIN 12,855.00 0.00 2,950.88 11,887.85
726 LEAP OUTREACH
1000 CONTRACTED SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1110 SALARY 800,00 0.00 0.00 885,06
1160 MEDTCARE 15.00 0.00 0.00 12.44
1163 35A 50.00 0.00 0.00 41.09
1162 RETIREMENT 35.00 0.00 0.00 47.14
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 300.00 0.00 0.00 308.61
1210 OFPFICE SUPPLIES Q.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
1230 BOOKS/SUESCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
1330 TRAVEL/LODGING .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1340 ADVERTISING AND LEGAL NOTICE (.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
1390 COMMUNTCATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1395 POSTAGE 300.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1420 DUES/REGISTRATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: LEAP OUTREACH 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,294.34
730 CHILD CARE ADMIN
1000 CHILD CARE AUDIT 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1110 SALARY 8,000.00 0.00 206 .60 4,975.06
1160 MEDICARE 115.00 0.00 2.91 70.27
1161 SSha 570,00 0.00 12.47 300.52
1162 RETIREMENT 320.00 0.00 8.18 197.22
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,800.00 0.00 58.08 1,328.66
1210 OFFICE SPLIES 250,00 0.00 0.00 176.98
1311 ADMIN SALARY CO0OS8STS 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,320.20
1330 TRAVEL/LODGING 0.00 0.00 Q.00 432 .44
1386 VEHICLE LEASE 100.00 0.00 0.00 126 .35
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,00
1510 CC RMS ADJUSTMENTS 4,500.00 0.00 283.90 2,968.61
1511 CW COS8T ALLOC ADJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL: CHILD CARE ADMIN 20,655.00 0.00 572.14 12,140,311
731 caAPR ADMIN
1510 OAP RMS ADJUSTMENTS 3,500.00 0.00 156.06 1,473.04
1511 QAP COST ALLOC ADJ 600.00 0.00 118.43 367.99
1500 OAP CC REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL: QAP ADMIN 4,100.00 0.00 274 .49 1,841.03
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD{S) ~JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)
739 EF 50 ADMIN
1510 RMS ADJ .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q
1612 WKFR PART REIMB 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: EF 50 ADMIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [
750 TANF NON ADMIN
1600 TANF NON ADM CLIENT BRENEFITS 91,747.00 0.00 40.64~ 46,469.89 45,277.11 50 -
1601 TANF NON MONETARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1605 TANF LOW INC CHILD CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0
TOTAL: TANF NON ADMIN 91,747.00 0.00 40.64- 46,469.89 45,277.11 50 —=-w-
751, CHILD CARE MOE
1600 CHILD CARE MORE 11,500.00 0.00 665.13 8,055.19 3,444.81 70 -
1601 CHILD CARE REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1731 CHILD CARE TANF TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 00 .00 0.00 0
TOTAL: CHILD CARE MOE 11,500.00 0.00 665.13 8,055.19 3,444.81 70 -------
752 TANF RESERVE TRANSFER
1600 TANF RESERVE TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0
TOTAL: TANF RESERVE TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
755 CW CO0H EXP
1601 QOOH CLIENT LEVEL 47,000.00 0.00 4,601.11 47,758.97 758.97- L0l ----------
1602 RTC EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1604 RCCF/CPA EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1605 CW 8CCC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1606 CW CHRP EXP 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 .00 0
1607 SUB ADOPT CW EXP 8,000.00 .00 580.02 7,056.88 943,12 BB e
1608 CW TRCCF 1,000,000 Q.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0
1609 CW RES MENT HLT TRMT 2,500.00 G.00 0.00 1,388.19 1,111.81 5G ww---
1610 TANF CW TRANSFER 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0
1611 CW CC REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0
1900 CW ACSES IV-E RETAINED £00.00~ .00 1.54- 427.81- 172.19- I
1901 ACSES NON IV-E SCL 700.00- .00 148.40- 796 .50~ 96 .50 113 ~--------- !
1902 CW ACSES IV-E BXCESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0
TOTAL: CW 00H EXP 57,200.00 .00 5,029.19 54,979.73 2,220.27 96 ---------
756 CW CASE SBERVICES
1600 CW CASE 8VCS CLIENT LEVEL 600.00 0.00 373.50- 190.75 409.25 31 ---
TOTAL: CW CASE SERVICES 600.00 .00 373.50- 190.75% 409.25 3L -~
757 AID TO BLIND
1600 AB CLIENT LEVEL BENEFIT 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1610 AB - HCA C/S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1611 AB -~ HCA ST AR 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1900 AB (CC REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD{S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALBANCE PCT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS}
792 OTH FIN SOURCES
1600 OTH FIN SRC - CBE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: OTH FIN SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0
794 CCST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMENTS
151F  COST ALLOCATION RMS ADJ 5,000.00- 0.00 938.99 5,664.03-~ 664.03 113 ~mcmemnmenl
TOTAL: COST ALLOCATION ADJUSTMENTS 5,000.00- 0.00 938,99~ 5,664.03- 664.03 113 ~--e- -
795 HB 1451 INT MGMT CARE
1110 SALARY 10,000.00 0.00 1,395.00 2,235.00 7,765.00 22 -~
1160 MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 20.23 32.41 32.41- 9899 - emvmnees 1
1161 SSA 0.00 0.00 86.49 138.57 138.57- 9899 --r--o-oo- (!
1162 RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1166 WORKMANS COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1210 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 943.88 943.88 943.88~ 9999 ~--------- rrd
1230 BOOKS/SUBRSCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
1240 QFFICE SPACE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1330 TRAVEL/LODGING 0.00 0.00 400.00 1,041.50 1,041,.50- 9989 --w-mmmee- Pret
1335 TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00
1340 ADVERTISING 0.00 0.60 0.00 880.00 980.00~ 9999 ----~------ [
1390 COMMUNTCATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 420.00 420.00 420.00- 9999 ---------- tend
1395 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0
1420 DUES /REGISTRATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1600 CLIENT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1620 ASSISTANCE TN KIND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 a
L6zl RENTAL ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.0C0 0.00 0.00 Q
1622 UTILITIES 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4]
1623 FQOD 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1624 MEDICATICNS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1625 PHYSICIAN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TCOTAL: HB 1451 INT MGMT CARE 10,000.00 0.60 3,265.60 5,791.36 4,208.64 5% ~=~--
796 ENERGY OUTREACH COLORADO
1000 CLTIENT/VENDOR PAYMENTS 10,00C0.00 0.00 825.30 $,158.17 841.83 91 ---------
TOTAL: ENERGY OUTREACH COLORADO 10,000.00 0.00 825,30 9,158.17 841.83 9L oo
797 CW PARENTAL FEES
13110 SALARY 4,500,00 0,00 357,09 1,817.%9 2,682.01 40 ----
1160 MEDICARE 65.00 0.00 5.14 26.15 38.85 40 ----
1161 58A 280.00 0.00 21.98 111,86 168,04 39 ---
1162 RETIREMENT 180.00 0.00 13.76 68.45 111.55% 38 ---
1163 MEDICAL INSURANCE 700.00 0.00 69.82 329.16 370.84 47 -
1220 OPBERATING SUPPLIES 250.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00 250.00 Q
1330 TRAVEL 100.00 0.080 434 .00 3,923.84 3,823.84- 3923 ---------- [SREE
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S}) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
50 DEPT HUMAN SERVICES {DHS3)
YN CW PARENTAL FEES
1600 PAYMENTS TO CLIENTS 1,0 00 0.00 360.41 360.41 63%.59 36 ---
TOTAL: CW PARENTAL FEES 7,075.00 0.00 1,262.20 6,637.96 437.04 93 v
799 AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS
1000 STATE DHS AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1100 ACCURED PAST FY EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1200 NON REIMB EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.58 7.58- 9998 -------e vt
TOTAL: AUDIT ADRDJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.400 0.00 7.58 7.58~ 9898 ~---remee Y
TOTAL: DEPT HUMAN SERVICES (DHS) 1,328,468.00 0.00 83,376.50 1,074,617.62 253,850.38 80 ~-----n-



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERICD(S) JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS
60 CONSERVATION TRUST
660 CONSERVATION TRUST
1000 PARKS MAINTENANCE NON SALARY Q.00 0.00 .00 .00
1002 FAIRGROUNDS OPERATONS/MAINT 8,000.00 0.00 2,778 .45 3,640.32
1003 FATRGROUNDS - CAPITAL OUTLAY 26,000.00 0.00 2,778.45- .00
1004 SHOOTING RANGE PRQJECT 3,500.00 0.00 .00 6.00
1005 LAKE LEASE 6,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
1006 LAKE EXPENSE 2,500.060 0.00 .00 300.00
1110 SALARY 3,000.00 0.00 .00 1,797.24
1160 MEDICARE 44 .00 0.00 .00 26.07
1161 58A 188.00 0.00 .00 111.43
1162 RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
1165 UNEMPLOYMENT 10.00 0.00 .00 7.11
3000 COMMUNITY LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0,00
5000 CC RECRBEATION BALLFIELD 150.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL: CONSERVATION TRUST 49,392.00 0.00 0.00 5,888.17
TOTAL: CONSERVATION TRUST 49,392.00 0.00 0.00 5,888.17
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LEVEL OF DETAILL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JaN 01, 2014 THROUGH DBRC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
70 CONTINGENCY
570 CONTINGENCY FUND
1400 TREASURERS FEES .00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0
1401 ABATEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ Q
1420 MISCELLANEQUS EXP 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 0.08 .00 O
TOTAL: CONTINGENCY FUND .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
TOTAL: CONTINGENCY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD{S) ~JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAT ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED  REMAINING

REVISED ENCUMBERED  AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE pCT
80 ES11 AUTHORITY RBOARD
680 E911 EXPENSES
1000  AUDIT 250.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 250.00- 200 ------meas !
121¢  OFFICE SPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
122¢  EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1311 LEGAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢
1330  TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 v
1380  TRAINING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢
1381  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE EQUIP 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 247.00 153,00 24 --
1320  COMMUNICATIONS 2,500.00 0.00 286.58 2,341.02 158.98 93 ~mmmmmee
1391  CODE RED - REVERSE 911 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,004.99 595.01 89 w-------
13294 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
1410  MISCELLANEQUS 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0
1420  DUES/REGISTRATIONS 130.00 0.00 0.00 137.00 7.00- 105 - - - -
1700  DEPRECIATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
2000  CAPITAL PURCHASES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4000  DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0
4001  DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: E911 EXPENSES 9,580.00 0.00 286.58 8,230.01 1,349.99 85 ~-------
TOTAL: E911 AUTHORITY BOARD 9,580.00 0.00 286.58 8,230.01 1,349.99 85 mmmmeea
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LEVEL COF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0
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685 REVOLVING LOAN FUND - EXP
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1394 TECHNICAL SUPPORT
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2000 CAPITAL CUTLAY
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD (S} JAN 01, 2014 THROUGH DEC 31, 2014
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

HEVISED ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
98 CAPITAL ASSETS
958 FIXED ASSETS DEPR BXP
4100 GENERAI GOVERNMENT DEPT 0.00 0.060 35,441.00 35,441.00 35,441.00- 9999 ----------111
4200 FUBLIC SAFETY DEPR 0.00 0.00 68,194.00 68,194.00 68,194.00- 9989 -~-------- Ll
4300 PUBLIC WORKS - R/B DEPR 0.00 0.00 71,019.00 71,019.00 71,019.00~ 8989 ~wwmmwn o i
4400 HEALTH AND WELFARE DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4500 CULTURE AND RECREATICN DEPR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0
4600 CONSERVATION AND ECON DEPRPR 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4700 WATER FIXED ASSETS 2.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0
4840 EMS/FIRE FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.040 0.00 0
4900 AMBULANCE FIXED ASSETS (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0
TOTAL: FIXED ASSETS DEPR EXPR 0.00 0.G60 174,654.00 174,654.00 174,654.00- 9999 ~---romnen [
TOTAL: CAPITAL ASSETS 0.00 0.00 174,654.00 174,654.00 174,654.00- 9999 -------r-- it
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1166

CROWLEY COUNTY

GLG20R-V07.27 BAGE 41
REMAINING

BALANCE pCT

704,396.74 B9 oo



